Trusted. Tested. Tough.™ SECTION: 6.10.620

< % , FM1933
t t ®
Product information presented ”[ [ﬁ 0102
here reflects conditions at time ®

lects Supersedes
of publication. Consult factory

regarding discrepancies or PUMP COMPANY 1101

inconsistencies.

MAILTO: PO. BOX 16347 « Louisville, KY 40256-0347 Visi b site:
SHIPTO: 3649 Cane Run Road e Louisville, KY 40211-1961 isit our web site:
TEL: (502) 778-2731 « 1 (800) 928-PUMP » FAX: (502) 774-3624 zoellerpumps.com

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
FOR MODELS:

BN2137 NONAUTOMATIC W/PIGGYBACK FLOAT SWITCH 115V
BE2137 NONAUTOMATIC W/PIGGYBACK FLOAT SWITCH 230V

Consult factory for all other models

TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS:

PLEASE FURNISH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

* Model Number.
» Part Number of Pump.
» Part Number and Description of part.

L1 L2
BLACK
— RELAY
—
L
—_ (R
Se L
GREEN Il
N N
WHITE L 7 t
BLUE RED
(1) (2) (3)
BLUE RED YELLOW
MOTOR
=6
START
AT
002395A RUN

WIRING DIAGRAM FOR MODELS
“BN2137-A" and “BE2137-A"
02/01 thru Current

© Copyright 2012 Zoeller Co. All rights reserved.



REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST FOR MODELS “BN2137” and “BE2137”

MODELS: |BN2137-A BE2137-A
02/01
REF. garon thru
NO DESCRIPTION QTY|NOTES| current Current
1 + Handle 1 267032 267032
2 Cover & Handle Asm 1 267051 267051
3 Cover-mach 1 267052 267052
4 + Gasket, Cover 1 267007 267007
5 Relay Asm 1 002474 002474
6 -+ Wire Pkg (2) Wires 1 267014 267014
7 « Seal, Thru Wall Term 3 003402 003402
8 * Plug-Test 2 013095 013095
9 + Clamp, Strain Relief 1 001770 001770
10 Cord, Term & Seal 1 014046 014047
11 + Seal, Cord-Asm & Strain Relief 1 004721 004721
12 Retainer-Handle 2 267053 267053
13 Housing, Mtr & Str-GE 1 014052 014053
14 | - Oil, Dielectric (Hi-Temp) 1 006064 006064
15 Rotor Asm-GE 1 267005 267005
16 + Seal, Mtr-Hsg 1 267006 267006
17 + Washer-Thrust 1 002140 002140
18 Housing Pump-Mach 1 137004 137004
19 | - Seal Asm-Shaft 1 005095 005095
20 Impeller 1 137006 137006
21 Base & Plate Asm 1 137020 137020
22 Strainer-Plate 1 137008 137008
23 Float Switch 1 014773 014774
24 + Screw, Ground #6-32 3 001877 001877
25 + Screw, 1/4-20 SS 9 001916 001916
26 | + Screw, #10-24 SS 3 001883 001883
27 | - Sem-ScrSS 2 002000 002000
28 + Screw 1/4-20 SS 4 012491 012491
L Rebuild Kit 1 014060 014060

* ltems included in Rebuild Kit.

= Not Shown in lllustration.

1L —— g

SK2088

§ Not sold separately.
NOTES:

1) SeeFMO0160 Parts Price Sheet for listing
of parts prices.

2) “NA’indicates, not applicable.

3) Ifan“X” follows Model No., or Date Mfg.
on brass ID tag, consult factory for order-
ing of this part.

E L ER ©

PUMP COMPANY

MAILTO: PO. BOX 16347 ¢ Louisville, KY 40256-0347
SHIPTO: 3649 Cane Run Road ¢ Louisville, KY 40211-1961
(502) 778-2731 * 1 (800) 928-PUMP e FAX (502) 774-3624

Trusted. Tested. Tough.™

Visit our web site:
zoellerpumps.com

© Copyright 2012 Zoeller Co. All rights reserved.




